FORM PTO-1594 1/31/92

06-04-1998





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. DEPARTMENT DE COMMERCE PATENT AND PRADEMARK OFFICE

	SHEET	
100728	<u>001 </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mn	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
INFOSOFT INC.	Name: CERAMCO INC.	
5/13/98		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6 Terri Lane	
□ Corporation - State MARYLAND		
Other	City: Burlington State: New Jersey ZIP: 08016	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ yes $\underline{\hspace{1cm}} X$ no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	□ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If parisons is not demissiful in the United States and according	
7000	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached	
Execution Date: March 17, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
••	1,561,967 1,977,923	
	1,599,292 2,045,075	
	1,607,310 2,090,998	
	1,607,311 2,138,284	
Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8	
Name: JAMES B. BIEBER	7 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	☐ Enclosed	
City: YORK State PA Zip 17405-0872		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	04-0780	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging information is to	the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mag 1 1998 199	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 04/1998 TT0N11 00000003 040780 1561967		
FC:481 40.00 CH Box A	Patents and Trademarks Assignments	
FO-400 175 AA PU	ton, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	e about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the ne sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S., Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,	

Word\Trademrk\Assign.cv4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INFOSOFT INC., a Maryland corporation, having its principal place of business at 7939 Honeygo Boulevard, Suite 212, Baltimore, Maryland, 21236, USA, formerly located at 9020 Perryvale Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21236, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, which said trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, CERAMCO INC., a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at 6 Terri Lane, Burlington, New Jersey 08016, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said trademarks and registrations and applications thereof, together with the good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer or agent on this Hereto its corporate seal.

INFOSOFT INC. Assignor

(SEAL)

By:

State of MD) ss county of Baltman)

On this 17 day of _______, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, appeared the above-identified officer or agent of INFOSOFT INC., Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Assignment as a free act on behalf of Assignor.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

FRANK S. JONES, JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC
BALTIMORE CITY, MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 1, 1988

THIN IT OU TOP IN-OU

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From INFOSOFT INC. ("Assignor") to CERAMCO INC. ("Assignee")

Dated: March 17, 1997

Trademark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
SOFTDENT	1,561,967	October 24, 1989
SOFTVET	1,599,292	June 5, 1990
INFOSOFT	1,607,310	July 24, 1990
MEDASSIST	1,607,311	July 24, 1990
INFOSOFT	1,977,923	June 4, 1996
SOFTCHART	2,045,075	March 11, 1997
SOFTECS	2,090,998	August 26, 1997
SOFTDENT EXPRESS	2,138,284	February 24, 1998